10/7/02		
Form PTO-1594 R	10-10-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1912: 1811 1846 1818 1844 1851 1844 1851 1851 1851 1851	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ii i
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥		III <u>V</u> V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	102246281	riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): ECLand.com		address of receiving party(ies) YNNEX Information Technologies, Inc.
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Partnership City:_Fren	ress: 3797 Spinnaker Court nont State: CA Zip: 94538 ual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 8/1/2002	Genera Limited Genera Corpora Genera Limited Corpora Genera If assignee is representative (Designations)	ation
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Tradem	ark Registration No.(s) 2557822 and 4738
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo		per of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	l l	is involved:
Name: Joi A. White, Esq.		
Internal Address: Carr & Ferrell LLP		37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00
	Encl	osed
	Auth	orized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2225 East Bayshore Road	8. Deposit ac	count number:
Suite 200	06-0600	
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94303		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		1 October 1 2002
Joi A. White, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signature	October 1, 2002 Date
A2 DEVENE 00000195 2557822 Tetal number of	pages including cover sheet, attachments,	and document: 2
λΛ ΛΝαήποdo ¢uments to l	pe recorded with required cover sher of Patent & Trademarks, Box As	eet information to: ssignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ECLand.com, a California corporation with a principal place of business at 3797 Spinnaker Court, Fremont, California 94538, is the owner of the following registrations of the LICENSE ONLINE trademark:

Jurisdiction	Mark	Registration No.
United States (Federal)	LICENSE ONLINE	2557822
United States (Federal)	LICENSE ONLINE	2464738

WHEREAS, SYNNEX Information Technologies, Inc., ("SYNNEX") a California corporation with a principal place of business at 3797 Spinnaker Court, Fremont, California 94538, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations, and related names and marks,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ECLand.com does hereby assign unto SYNNEX all right, title and interest, including common law rights, in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to the LICENSE ONLINE marks, and all other names and marks similar to or based upon the LICENSE ONLINE marks it has used ("LICENSE ONLINE Names and Marks"); the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby; all registrations and pending applications associated with the LICENSE ONLINE Names and Marks (including without limitation those listed above); all rights of priority therein in any jurisdiction of the world as may now or hereafter be granted to it by law, treaty or other international convention; and all rights, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law or in equity, that ECL and com has or may have in profits and damages for past, present and future infringements thereof, including but not limited to the right to compromise, sue for and collect said profits and damages.

The effective date of this Trademark Assignment shall be August 1, 2002.

ECLand.com

Signed at French Columnic, this 27th day of Spanner, 2002.

Simon Y. Leung Title: General Compléticopart kenty

{00602111v1}

RECORDED: 10/07/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002595 FRAME: 0790